## 504483016 08/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4529718 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| JAROD R. HAMMAR | 05/09/2005     |
| ERIK PHELPS     | 04/28/2005     |
| STEFAN PITOLAJ  | 04/21/2005     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GARLOCK SEALING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1666 DIVISION STREET              |
| City:           | PALMYRA                           |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                          |
| Postal Code:    | 14522                             |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7851555 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-291-2300

**Email:** jwinkler@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 089129-8011.US02 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JULIE WINKLER    |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Julie Winkler/  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/01/2017       |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=089129-8011-US02\_InventorstoGST#page1.tif source=089129-8011-US02\_InventorstoGST#page2.tif

PATENT 504483016 REEL: 043397 FRAME: 0364

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAROD R. HAMMAR, ERIK PHELPS and STEFAN PITOLAJ

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled GASKET MATERIAL

- for which an application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>April 7, 2005</u>, Serial Number 11/100,776 ;
- for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, GARLOCK SEALING TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware corporation doing business at 1666 Division Street, Palmyra, NY 14522 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and

PATENT REEL: 043397 FRAME: 0365 said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. This document shall be governed pursuant to the laws of the District of Columbia, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

**RECORDED: 08/01/2017** 

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

| =14/2005      |
|---------------|
| -21 11 mm     |
|               |
| Quil 28, loos |
|               |
|               |